FILE NO. 011075

RESOLUTION NO. 494 -

[Commending the Public Utilities Commission for their successful "Toilets for only \$10" program and their commitment to San Francisco's environment as well as the City's nonprofit community.]

Resolution Commending the Public Utilities Commission for their successful "Toilets for only \$10" program and their commitment to San Francisco's environment as well as the City's nonprofit community.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission has distributed over 27,000 toilets throughout San Francisco at 32 "Toilets for only \$10" sales over the last five years; and

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission has paid over \$100,000 to nonprofit organizations in exchange for providing the 'labor to load the toilets into customers' cars thereby helping the community groups and San Francisco residents; and,

WHEREAS, the last five years, the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission has delivered over 3,000 toilets to senior citizens, disabled citizens and low-income housing corporations; and,

WHEREAS, the final and last "Toilets for only \$10" sale will be on Saturday, June 9 at the City College-Auto Welding Center at 1400 Evans from 8 a.m. to 2 p.m.; and,

WHEREAS, Bayview Hunter's Point's 100% College Prep Club will help load the toilets into customers' cars and use their share of the proceeds to help them prepare our city's future leaders; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors commend the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission for their successful "Toilets for Only

\*\*SupervisogMaxwell \*\* , Leno BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 6/4/2001 j:\groups\maxwell\resolutions\pu-toliets.doc

\$10" program and their commitment to San Francisco's environment as well as the City's nonprofit community.

\*\*Supervisor Maxwell \*\* BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011075

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Public Utilities Commission for their successful "Toilets for only \$10" program and their commitment to San Francisco's environment as well as the City's nonprofit community.

June 11, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011075

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 11, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Jun 2 1 2000

**Date Approved**